Annexure-I

Read: -1) Govt of Maharashtra. Revenue & Forest Department Order No. FLD-1923 /C.R.-

43 / F-10, Dt.- 20.03.2023.

 Dy Conservator of Forests Junnar's demand Letter No.Desk-4 (2)/Land/FCA-45/204/2022-23, Dt.24/03/2023.

UNDERTAKING FOR CONDITION NO (1)

The User Agency submit undertaking that, the User Agency agrees for legal status of diverted forest land shall remain unchanged 0.967 ha. Forest land Gat No. 673, 674 & 678 at Village - Koregaonbhima Tal. - Shirur, Dist.- Pune, will remain unchanged.

usr3

(Milind.S.Barbhai) Executive Engineer, PW Project, Division, Pune-1

Annexure-II

2

Read: -1) Govt of Maharashtra. Revenue & Forest Department Order No. FLD-1923 /C.R.-

43 / F-10, Dt.- 20.03.2023.

 Dy Conservator of Forests Junnar's demand Letter No.Desk-4 (2)/Land/FCA-45/204/2022-23, Dt.24/03/2023.

UNDERTAKING FOR CONDITION NO (2)

User Agency submit undertaking that, user agency is submitting the record of rights of compensatory afforestation details of 1.00 ha, degraded forest land Gat No.155 of village – Dingrajwadi Tal-Shirur Dist-Pune.

(Milind.S.Barbhai) Executive Engineer, PW Project, Division, Pune-1

Place:- Pune Date:-17/04/2023

*

2

Annexure-III

56

Read: -1) Govt of Maharashtra. Revenue & Forest Department Order No. FLD-1923 /C.R.-

- 43 / F-10, Dt.- 20.03.2023.
- Dy Conservator of Forests Junnar's demand Letter No.Desk-4 (2)/Land/FCA-45/204/2022-23, Dt.24/03/2023.

UNDERTAKING FOR CONDITION NO (3-a)

User Agency submit undertaking that, the User Agency is agree for forest Dept to take up compensatory afforestation over 1.00 ha degraded forest land in Gat No. 155 at village Dingrajwadi Tal-Shirur Dist.- Pune at the cost of the User Agency. User Agency requested to comply for plantation of a mixture of local indigenous species will be planted, and monoculture of any species may be avoided.

(Milind.S.Barbhai) Executive Engineer, PW Project, Division, Pune-1

Place:- Pune Date:-17/04/2023

£,

Annexure-IV

55

Read: -1) Govt of Maharashtra. Revenue & Forest Department Order No. FLD-1923 /C.R.-

43 / F-10, DL- 20.03.2023.

 Dy Conservator of Forests Junnar's demand Letter No.Desk-4 (2)/Land/FCA-45/204/2022-23, Dt.24/03/2023.

UNDERTAKING FOR CONDITION NO (3-b)

User Agency has transferred amount to Ad-hock CAMPA Acet by RTGS UTR

No.

UBIN-0996335, on Dt. 12/04/2023 By Union Bank of India as the cost of raising & maintaining of Compensatory Afforestation at the current wage as per demand note ref. no (2) from Deputy Conservator of Forest Division Junnar, as per below.

Particulars	Amount	Bank & branch	UTR No.
1.00 ha cost of C.A	7,66,556/-	Union Bank of India.	UBIN 0996335.
Cost for survey & demarcation	1,40,000/-		Dt. 12.04.2023.
Total	9,06,556/-		

(Milind.S.Barbhai) Executive Engineer, PW Project, Division, Pune-1

Annexure-V

Read: -1) Govt of Maharashtra. Revenue & Forest Department Order No. FLD-1923 /C.R.-

43 / F-10, Dt.- 20.03.2023.

 Dy Conservator of Forests Junnar's demand Letter No.Desk-4 (2)/Land/FCA-45/204/2022-23, Dt.24/03/2023.

UNDERTAKING FOR CONDITION NO (4-a)

As per demand Letter dt. 24/03/2023, from Dy. Conservator of Forests, Forest Division Junnar the amount of Rs. 6,48,025/ (Rs Six lakh forty eight thousand and twenty five only) as Net Present Value has been transferred to Ad-hock CAMPA Acet. by RTGS UTR No. UBIN-0996335, on Dt. 12/04/2023 Union Bank of India.

(Milind.S.Barbhai) Executive Engineer, PW Project, Division, Pune-1

Annexure-VI

Read: -1) Govt of Maharashtra. Revenue & Forest Department Order No. FLD-1923 /C.R.-

43 / F-10, Dt.- 20.03.2023.

 Dy Conservator of Forests Junnar's demand Letter No.Desk-4 (2)/Land/FCA-45/204/2022-23, Dt.24/03/2023.

UNDERTAKING FOR CONDITION NO (4-b)

User Agency submit undertaking that, User Agency is fully agreeing to pay additional amount of the NPV of the diverted land if any, belonging due after finalization of the same by the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India, on receipt of the report from the Expert Committee.

(Millind S.Barbhai) Executive Engineer, PW Project, Division, Pune-1

6

Annexure-VII

Read: -1) Govt of Maharashtra, Revenue & Forest Department Order No. FLD-1923 /C.R.-

43 / F-10, Dt.- 20.03.2023.

 Dy Conservator of Forests Junnar's demand Letter No.Desk-4 (2)/Land/FCA-45/204/2022-23, Dt.24/03/2023.

UNDERTAKING FOR CONDITION NO (5)

User Agency submit undertaking that, User Agency has transferred cost of C. A. & Cost of NPV fund to Ad-hoe CAMPA through bank challan & e-challan in the saving Bank Account pertaining to the state Govt of Maharashtra, transferred to Ad-hoek CAMPA Acet by RTGS UTR No. UBIN-0996335 on Dt. 12/04/2023 Union Bank of India.

Particulars	Demand Note Dt. 24.03.2023.	Total
1.00 ha cost of C.A.	7,66,556/-	7.66,556/-
Cost of survey & demarcation	1,40,000/-	1,40,000/-
NPV	6,48,025/-	6,48,025/-
Total	15,54,581/-	15,54,581/-

627

-(Milind.S.Barbhai) Executive Engineer, PW Project, Division, Pune-1

7

Place:- Pune Date:-17/04/2023

1

C

Annexure-VIII

5

.

Read: -1) Govt of Maharashtra. Revenue & Forest Department Order No. FLD-1923 /C.R.-

43 / F-10, Dt.- 20.03.2023.

 Dy Conservator of Forests Junnar's demand Letter No.Desk-4 (2)/Land/FCA-45/204/2022-23, Dt.24/03/2023.

UNDERTAKING FOR CONDITION NO (6)

User Agency submit undertaking that, User Agency is fully agreeing no felling of trees will be done during the implementation of project.

60

(Milind.S.Barbhai) Executive Engineer, PW Project, Division, Pune-1

Annexure-IX

Read: -1) Govt of Maharashtra. Revenue & Forest Department Order No. FLD-1923 /C.R.-

43 / F-10, Dt.- 20.03.2023.

 Dy Conservator of Forests Junnar's demand Letter No.Desk-4 (2)/Land/FCA-45/204/2022-23, Dt.24/03/2023.

UNDERTAKING FOR CONDITION NO (7)

User Agency submit undertaking that, User Agency has completed all the procedure for settlement of right, in terms of the Scheduled Tribes and Other Traditional Forest Dwellers (Recognition of Forest Rights) Act, 2006 certificate.

(Milind.S.Barbhai) Executive Engineer, PW Project, Division, Pune-1

9

Annexure-X

Read: -1) Govt of Maharashtra. Revenue & Forest Department Order No. FLD-1923 /C.R.-

43 / F-10, Dt.- 20.03.2023.

 Dy Conservator of Forests Junnar's demand Letter No.Desk-4 (2)/Land/FCA-45/204/2022-23, Dt.24/03/2023.

UNDERTAKING FOR CONDITION NO (8)

User Agency submit undertaking that, User Agency will undertake strip plantation on either side of road side plantation and central verge of the road at the project cost, as per IRC norms.

(Milind.S.Barbhai) Executive Engineer, PW Project, Division, Pune-1

Annexure-XI

Read: -1) Govt of Maharashtra. Revenue & Forest Department Order No. FLD-1923 /C.R.-

43 / F-10, Dt.- 20.03.2023.

 Dy Conservator of Forests Junnar's demand Letter No.Desk-4 (2)/Land/FCA-45/204/2022-23, Dt.24/03/2023.

UNDERTAKING FOR CONDITION NO (9)

User Agency submit undertaking that, User Agency do work for erection of speed regulating signage along the road at regular intervals in the forest areas.

(Milind.S.Barbhai) Executive Engineer, PW Project, Division, Pune-1

Annexure-XII

Read: -1) Govt of Maharashtra. Revenue & Forest Department Order No. FLD-1923 /C.R.-

43 / F-10, Dt.- 20,03.2023.

 Dy Conservator of Forests Junnar's demand Letter No.Desk-4 (2)/Land/FCA-45/204/2022-23, Dt.24/03/2023.

UNDERTAKING FOR CONDITION NO (10)

User Agency submit undertaking that, User Agency will be designing in consultation with State Forest Department for bigger size box culverts in both "Eco friendly Measures to Mitigate Impacts of linear infrastructure on Wildlife forest & non-forest areas, in such a way that it also serves the purpose of wildlife passages as suggested by Wildlife Institute of India in manual entitled published in 2016 of culvert.

(Milind.S.Barbhai) Executive Engineer. PW Project, Division, Pune-1

Annexure-XIII

Read: -1) Govt of Maharashtra, Revenue & Forest Department Order No. FLD-1923 /C.R.-

43 / F-10, Dt.- 20.03.2023.

 Dy Conservator of Forests Junnar's demand Letter No.Desk-4 (2)/Land/FCA-45/204/2022-23, Dt.24/03/2023.

UNDERTAKING FOR CONDITION NO (11)

User Agency submit undertaking that, the provisions of rain water harvesting structure at every 500 m in outer row of alignment in entire forest area at the project cost.

(Milind.S.Barbhai) Executive Engineer, PW Project, Division, Pune-1

11

Annexure- XIV

Read: -1) Govt of Maharashtra. Revenue & Forest Department Order No. FLD-1923 /C.R.-

43 / F-10, Dt.- 20.03.2023.

 Dy Conservator of Forests Junnar's demand Letter No.Desk-4 (2)/Land/FCA-45/204/2022-23, Dt.24/03/2023.

UNDERTAKING FOR CONDITION NO (12)

User Agency submit undertaking that, the provisions of the Environmental (protection) Act, 1986 are not, applicable for the proposed project. Hence Environment Clearance does not require for this project.

(Millind.S.Barbhai) Executive Engineer, PW Project, Division, Pune-1

Annexure-XV

Read: -1) Govt of Maharashtra. Revenue & Forest Department Order No. FLD-1923 /C.R.-

43 / F-10, Dt.- 20.03.2023.

 Dy Conservator of Forests Junnar's demand Letter No.Desk-4 (2)/Land/FCA-45/204/2022-23, Dt.24/03/2023.

UNDERTAKING FOR CONDITION NO (13)

User Agency submit undertaking that, User Agency will not change layout Plan without prior approval of State Government. (Forest Department.)

(Millind.S.Barbhai) Executive Engineer, PW Project, Division, Pune-1

Place:- Pune Date:-17/04/2023

21

15

Annexure-XVI

Read: -1) Govt of Maharashtra. Revenue & Forest Department Order No. FLD-1923 /C.R.-

43 / F-10, Dt.- 20.03.2023.

 Dy Conservator of Forests Junnar's demand Letter No.Desk-4 (2)/Land/FCA-45/204/2022-23, Dt.24/03/2023.

UNDERTAKING FOR CONDITION NO (14)

User Agency submit undertaking that, User Agency will not established labour camp on the forest land.

1567

(Milind.S.Barbhai) Executive Engineer, PW Project, Division, Pune-1

Annexure-XVII

Read: -1) Govt of Maharashtra. Revenue & Forest Department Order No. FLD-1923 /C.R.-

43 / F-10, Dt.- 20.03.2023.

 Dy Conservator of Forests Junnar's demand Letter No.Desk-4 (2)/Land/FCA-45/204/2022-23, Dt.24/03/2023.

UNDERTAKING FOR CONDITION NO (15)

User Agency submit undertaking that, User Agency will supply sufficient alternative fuel preferably rock-oil to the laborer's at the site to avoid any damage & pressure on the nearby forest area & it will be purchased from the State Forest Dept. or the Forest Development Corporation or any other legal source of alternate fuel.

(Millind.S.Barbhai) Executive Engineer, PW Project, Division, Pune-1

Annexure-XVIII

Read: -1) Govt of Maharashtra. Revenue & Forest Department Order No. FLD-1923 /C.R.-

43 / F-10, Dt.- 20.03.2023.

 Dy Conservator of Forests Junnar's demand Letter No.Desk-4 (2)/Land/FCA-45/204/2022-23, Dt.24/03/2023.

UNDERTAKING FOR CONDITION NO (16)

User Agency submit undertaking that, the boundary of the diverted forest land will be suitably demarcated on the ground at the project cost, by erecting cement concrete pillars, as per the direction of the concerned Deputy Conservator of Forests.

(Milind.S.Barbhai) Executive Engineer, PW Project, Division, Pune-1

18

Place:- Pune Date:-17/04/2023

...

Annexure-XIX

Read: -1) Govt of Maharashtra. Revenue & Forest Department Order No. FLD-1923 /C.R.-

43 / F-10, Dt.- 20.03.2023.

 Dy Conservator of Forests Junnar's demand Letter No.Desk-4 (2)/Land/FCA-45/204/2022-23, Dt.24/03/2023.

UNDERTAKING FOR CONDITION NO (17)

User Agency submit undertaking that, User Agency will not prepare additional or new path inside the forest area for transportation of construction materials for execution of the project work.

(Milind S.Barbhai) Executive Engineer, PW Project, Division, Pune-1

Annexure-XX

Read: -1) Govt of Maharashtra. Revenue & Forest Department Order No. FLD-1923 /C.R.-

- 43 / F-10, Dt.- 20.03.2023.
- Dy Conservator of Forests Junnar's demand Letter No.Desk-4 (2)/Land/FCA-45/204/2022-23, Dt.24/03/2023.

UNDERTAKING FOR CONDITION NO (18)

User Agency submit undertaking that, User Agency will be fully agree for the period of the diversion under this proposal, co-terminus with the period of lease to be granted in favour of user agency or the project life, whichever is less.

(Milind S.Barbhai) Executive Engineer, PW Project, Division, Pune-1

Annexure-XXI

Read: -1) Govt of Maharashtra. Revenue & Forest Department Order No. FLD-1923 /C.R.-

43 / F-10, Dt.- 20.03.2023.

 Dy Conservator of Forests Junnar's demand Letter No.Desk-4 (2)/Land/FCA-45/204/2022-23, Dt.24/03/2023.

UNDERTAKING FOR CONDITION NO (19)

User Agency submit undertaking that, User Agency will not use the forest land for any other purpose than specified in the project proposal.

(Milind S.Barbhai) Executive Engineer, PW Project, Division, Pune-1

Place:- Pune Date:-17/04/2023

÷

.

Annexure-XXII

Read: -1) Govt of Maharashtra. Revenue & Forest Department Order No. FLD-1923 /C.R.-

43 / F-10, Dt.- 20.03.2023.

 Dy Conservator of Forests Junnar's demand Letter No.Desk-4 (2)/Land/FCA-45/204/2022-23, Dt.24/03/2023.

UNDERTAKING FOR CONDITION NO (20)

User Agency submit undertaking that, User Agency will transfer the Forest land proposed to be diverted to any other agency, department or person without prior approval of the State & Central Government.

(Milind S.Barbhai) Executive Engineer, PW Project, Division, Pune-1

Annexure-XXIII

Read: -1) Govt of Maharashtra, Revenue & Forest Department Order No. FLD-1923 /C.R.-

43 / F-10, Dt.- 20.03.2023.

 Dy Conservator of Forests Junnar's demand Letter No.Desk-4 (2)/Land/FCA-45/204/2022-23, Dt.24/03/2023.

UNDERTAKING FOR CONDITION NO (21)

User Agency submit undertaking that, User Agency will fulfill any other condition that the concerned MOEF &CC or State Govt, may stipulate from time to time in the interest of conservation, protection, and development of forests & wildlife.

60

(Milind S.Barbhai) Executive Engineer, PW Project, Division, Pune-I

Place:- Pune Date:-17/04/2023

•

Annexure-XXIV

Read: -1) Govt of Maharashtra. Revenue & Forest Department Order No. FLD-1923 /C.R.-

43 / F-10, Dt.- 20.03.2023.

 Dy Conservator of Forests Junnar's demand Letter No.Desk-4 (2)/Land/FCA-45/204/2022-23, Dt.24/03/2023.

UNDERTAKING FOR CONDITION NO (22)

User Agency submit undertaking that, User Agency agree for this approval will be valid only for diversion of forest land outside the confines of the Protected Areas.

(Milind.S.Barbhai) Executive Engineer, PW Project, Division, Pune-1

Annexure-XXV

Read: -1) Govt of Maharashtra. Revenue & Forest Department Order No. FLD-1923 /C.R.-

43 / F-10, Dt.- 20.03.2023.

 Dy Conservator of Forests Junnar's demand Letter No.Desk-4 (2)/Land/FCA-45/204/2022-23, Dt.24/03/2023.

UNDERTAKING FOR CONDITION NO (23)

User Agency submit undertaking that, User Agency agree for this sanction is subject to the final clearance by the competent authority for the project.

(Milind.S.Barbhai) Executive Engineer, PW Project, Division, Pune-1

Place:- Pune Date:-17/04/2023

4

Annexure-XXVI

Read: -1) Govt of Maharashtra. Revenue & Forest Department Order No. FLD-1923 /C.R.-

43 / F-10, Dt.- 20.03.2023.

 Dy Conservator of Forests Junnar's demand Letter No.Desk-4 (2)/Land/FCA-45/204/2022-23, Dt.24/03/2023.

UNDERTAKING FOR CONDITION NO (24)

User Agency submit undertaking that, User Agency will compensate the private owners of the non-forest land in accordance with the prevalent laws, rules & guideline.

(Milind.S.Barbhai) Executive Engineer, PW Project, Division, Pune-1

Annexure-XXVII

Read: -1) Govt of Maharashtra. Revenue & Forest Department Order No. FLD-1923 /C.R.-

43 / F-10, Dt.- 20.03.2023.

 Dy Conservator of Forests Junnar's demand Letter No.Desk-4 (2)/Land/FCA-45/204/2022-23, Dt.24/03/2023.

UNDERTAKING FOR CONDITION NO (25)

User Agency submit undertaking that, User Agency will do compliance to provision of all Acts, Rules, Regulation, and guidelines, for the time being in force, as applicable to the project.

(Millind.S.Barbhai) Executive Engineer, PW Project, Division, Pune-1

Annexure-XXVIII

Read: -1) Govt of Maharashtra, Revenue & Forest Department Order No. FLD-1923 /C.R.-

43 / F-10, Dt.- 20.03.2023.

 Dy Conservator of Forests Junnar's demand Letter No.Desk-4 (2)/Land/FCA-45/204/2022-23, Dt.24/03/2023.

UNDERTAKING FOR CONDITION NO (26)

User Agency submit undertaking that, User Agency will upload this compliance

OR .

e-portal.(https://parivesh.nic.in).

(Milind.S.Barbhai) Executive Engineer, PW Project, Division, Pune-1

Annexure-XXIX

Read: -1) Govt of Maharashtra. Revenue & Forest Department Order No. FLD-1923 /C.R.-

43 / F-10, Dt.- 20.03.2023.

 Dy Conservator of Forests Junnar's demand Letter No.Desk-4 (2)/Land/FCA-45/204/2022-23, Dt.24/03/2023.

UNDERTAKING FOR CONDITION NO (27)

User Agency submit undertaking that, User Agency agree for all the conditions stipulated by the Forest Department will be bindings on User Agency.

(Milind.S.Barbhai) Executive Engineer, PW Project, Division, Pune-1

Annexure-XXX

Read: -1) Govt of Maharashtra. Revenue & Forest Department Order No. FLD-1923 /C.R.-

43 / F-10, Dt.- 20.03.2023.

 Dy Conservator of Forests Junnar's demand Letter No.Desk-4 (2)/Land/FCA-45/204/2022-23, Dt.24/03/2023.

UNDERTAKING FOR CONDITION NO (28)

User Agency submit undertaking that, User Agency agree for final approval will be accorded by the State Government after compliance of conditions in this order.

(Milind.S.Barbhai) Executive Engineer, PW Project, Division, Pune-1



Annexure-XXXI

Read: -1) Govt of Maharashtra. Revenue & Forest Department Order No. FLD-1923 /C.R.-

43 / F-10, Dt.- 20.03.2023.

 Dy Conservator of Forests Junnar's demand Letter No.Desk-4 (2)/Land/FCA-45/204/2022-23, Dt.24/03/2023.

UNDERTAKING FOR CONDITION NO (29)

User Agency submit undertaking that, User Agency will not do any breach of the any conditions. User agency has noted that, if any breach of condition by user agency it will be treated as violation of the provisions of the Forest (Conservation) Act 1980, & action will be taken on us by forest Department.

(Milind.S.Barbhai) Executive Engineer, PW Project, Division, Pune-1

Place:- Pune Date:-17/04/2023 28

31

A	SENCY COPY
यूनियन तेक	O Union Bank
C ann	CO CONTRACT
NEFT / RTGS C	HALLAN for CAMPA Funds
Agency Name.	PWD EAST DIVISION PUNE
Application No.	61142573113
MoEF/SG File No.	FLD-1923/C.R.43/F-10
Location.	MAHARASHTRA
Address.	PWD EAST DIVISION PUNEPune
Amount(In Rs)	1554581/-
Hundred and Elighty-One	e made as per following
Benefician Manual	

Beneficiary Name:	MAHARASHTRA CAMPA
IFSC Code:	UBIN0996335
Pay to Account No.	1507801142578113 Valid only for this challan amount.
Bank Nama & Address:	Union Bank Of India FCS Centre,21/1, Ill Floor, Jefitta Towers, Mission Road, Bengaluru-650027

 This Challan is strictly to be used for making payment to CAMPA by NEFT/RTGS only यूनियन बुंकु 🕜 Union Bank

BANK COPY

NEFT / RTGS CHALLAN for CAMPA Funds late : 12-04-2023

Agency Name.	PWD EAST DIVISION PUNE
Application No.	61142578113
MoEF/SG File No.	FLD-1923/C.R.43/F-10
Location,	MAHARASHTRA
Address:	PWD EAST DIVISION PUNE Pune
Amount(in Rs)	1554531/-

Amount In Words Fitteen Laich Fitty-Four Thousand Flue Hundred and Eighty-One Rupees. Only

NEFT/RTGS to be made as per following details;

Beneficiary Name:	MAHARASHTRA CAMPA
WSC Code:	UEIN0996335
Pay to Account No.	1507861142578113 Valid only for this challen amount.
Bank Name & Address:	Union Bank Of India FCS Centre, 21/1, III Floor, Jelitta Towers, Massion Road, Bengaluru-560027

 This Challan is strictly to be used for making payment to CAMPA by NEFTIRTGS only

Note:After making the required payment through challan, if the payment status has not been updated even after 7 working days, then kindly mall a copy of your challan with transaction date and reference id to Email: fcsblr@unionbankofindia.bank, epurse@unionbankofindia.bank, ubin0903710@unionbankofindia.bank

100

(Millind S. Barbhai) Executive Engineer Public Works Project Division Pune-411001